Knob Hill Home Property Owners

April 2014 –June 2014

Quarterly Report

2nd Quarter 2014

	Opening Balance 
	   April  2014
	
	31,347.29

	
	Regular Deposits
	April – June 
	2,385.00

	
	Interest Deposits
	April - June
	3.96

	
	
	Sub – Total 
	33,736.25

	
	Expenses
	April - June
	-49.00

	
	Ending Balance
	June 30, 2014
	33,687.25

	
	
	
	


Independent Bank:  
Income:
	Month:
	
	
	
	Total

	April 
	670.00
	Interest
	1.23
	671.23

	May
	750.00
	Interest
	1.31
	751.31

	June
	965.00
	Interest
	1.42
	966.42

	
	
	
	
	

	Totals
	2,385.00
	
	3.96
	2,388.96


	Expense:
	
	

	April: 
	
	

	CK#11049
	US Postmaster/Stamps
	49.00

	
	2nd Quarter Total Expenses
	49.00

	
	
	


	Profit & Loss:

Ordinary Income/Expense 

Income

Expenses

Net Ordinary Income

Interest Income

Net Income 
	2,640.00
-49.00
2,591.00
+3.55

2,594.96
	
	Balance Sheet:

Assets

Checking/Savings

Independent Bank  

Accounts Receivable/

Road Maintenance

Total Current Assets

Liabilities & Equity

Equity

Net Income

Total Equity

Total Liabilities & Equity
	33,687.25
(265.00)

33,422.25
26,688.74

6,733.51
33,422.25
33,422.25


_________________________________________
Vickie L. Rodgers     KHHPOA Treasurer    Date

At the end of last quarter there was a $520.00 credit in Road Maintenance on Balance Sheet.  $255.00 of that credit has been to the past 3 months, which is why there is a $255.00 difference in deposits made to Income on Profit and Loss.  All funds are in the bank.  When property owner pays for more than one month, and is current, the remaining credit is applied to the next month statement cycle. 

When you ask for a % of property owners paying monthly, deposits made for a month do not reflect % of property owners that paid during a certain month.  
Example would be:

We have several who have paid through end of year.  There won’t be deposit made to bank monthly from those property owners.  However, they are included in the % that pay in a month, as their funds for each month were paid and deposited in the bank.  
In July several brought fee’s current.   July deposits were 1,270.00.  There were checks for $350.00 collected from dues and PO Box the last week of July I had planned to deposit by end of July, life had a different plan for me during last week of July.  
At this time, with those who have paid through year, and those paid for more than a month at a time but not the year, those who brought fee’s current, and those who always pay, the % of property owners paying is 40%.   
Of the 40% not all pay 35.00 a month.  Several pay what they have for years, some pay what they can.   It all counts no matter what amount to % that are paying.  

With all this said, as of this morning August 2nd, 2014 KHHPOA has $35,378.58 in the bank.  

If you still have questions on % paying, I’ll do my best to answer. 

